## Exhibit 2

## **BUDGET RESOLUTION**

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Other Financial Assistance Fund 94007 for fiscal year 2021, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

EO-SE Nov Gen Election 14 (15402015)	
Election Grant-Center for Tech (106784)	
Misc Revenue (473065)	\$749,97
AA-Off Pub Comm Public Infrm (22401000)	
Election Grant-Center for Tech (106784)	
Misc Revenue (473065)	\$675,00
Total REVENUE	\$1,424,97
APPROPRIATIONS (0000607790)	
<u>EO-SE Nov Gen Election 14 (15402015)</u>	
EO-SE Nov Gen Election 14 (15402015)	\$749,97
EO-SE Nov Gen Election 14 (15402015) Election Grant-Center for Tech (106784)	\$749,97
EO-SE Nov Gen Election 14 (15402015) Election Grant-Center for Tech (106784) Payments To Oga (580020)	\$749,97
EO-SE Nov Gen Election 14 (15402015) Election Grant-Center for Tech (106784) Payments To Oga (580020) AA-Off Pub Comm Public Infrm (22401000)	\$749,97 \$675,00

	Approved County Administrator Steelman	Date
	Approved Office of Management and Budget	Date
ADOPTED THIS	day of, A	.D. 20 . Legistar # 20-1805

10/01/2020